Bakke Graduate University Alumni Regional Representatives

Responsibilities

The primary mission of our Bakke Graduate University Alumni Regional Representatives is to engage, and to encourage engagement of, our BGU alumni with the Alumni Association, as well as with the University at large. The Representatives will provide personal outreach to those in their regions through whatever means is most conducive and effective, from emails, personal messages, postal mail, text, or other electronic means. The goal is to engage every alumnus with the larger Alumni Association.

The responsibilities of the BGU Alumni Regional Representatives include:

- 1. Agreeing to serve three years as a Representative.
- 2. Membership in the BGU Alumni Association.
- 3. Membership in the BGU Alumni Association Board.
- 4. Attending BGU Alumni Association Board Meetings.
- 5. Personally contacting each alumnus in their designated cohort at least bi-annually.
- 6. Building and encouraging engagement with the members in their regionswho respond favorably to the semi-annual personal contacts.
- 7. Facilitate collaborative teams for addressing regional issues, enhancing skills and knowledge, and organizing events.
- 8. Serving as the communication's bridge between the members in their regions, the BGU Alumni Association, and the University.
- 9. Recruiting and training their replacement as a Representative before the end of their term.